

SEP 5 2003

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/5-2007)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	<b>V V V</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ATICO INTERNATIONAL, INC.  Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State DELAWARE Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other  Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:WALGREEN CO.  Internal Address:_LAW DEPARTMENT - MS#2252 (RRD)  Street Address:_200 WILMOT ROAD  City:DEERFIELDState:_IL _ Zip:_60015 Individual(s) citizenship Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-StateILLINOIS Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:Yes No
Execution Date: 08/18/2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,733,304  (Fauxbia)  ttached Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name:ROBERT R. DELANEY, JR.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: LAW DEPARTMENT - MS#2252 WALGREEN CO.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 200 WILMOT ROAD	8. Deposit account number:
City: DEERFIELD State: IL Zip:60015	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.	
Robert R. Delaney, Jr., Senior Attorney Name of Person Signing  Total number of paces including cover sheet attachments, and document	

10/16/2003 LHUELLER 00000162 2733304

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor represents and warrants that it owns all right, title and interest in and to US Trademark Registration for Fauxbia, Registration No. 2,733,304 (the "Trademark").

WHEREAS, Assignor further represents and warrants that as of the date of this Assignment, it is not aware of any pending or threatened litigation involving the Trademark.

WHEREAS, Walgreen Co., an Illinois corporation ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), to it in hand paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, transfers, assigns, and releases unto Assignee all right, title and interest Assignor possesses in and to the US Trademark Registration No. 2,733,304, applicable thereto, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by such Trademark and all rights of action accrued, accruing and to accrue under and by virtue hereof, including the right to sue or otherwise recover for past infringement and receive all damages, payments, costs and fees associated therewith. Assignor further agrees to take any and all reasonable actions requested by Assignee in order to fully vest the right, title and interest being conveyed to Assignee pursuant to this Assignment.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002845 FRAME: 0834

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized officer the day and year first above written.

ATICO INTERNATIONAL LISA, INC.

**RECORDED: 09/09/2003** 

By:

Its: Stele A Feckowitz

WALGREEN CO.

By:

Its:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002845 FRAME: 0835